
New Mexico (12-13) -vs- New Mexico St. (13-13)
3/10/2026 at Las Cruces, NM (NM State SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Faith Aragon (10-4)
Loss: BARELA (1-3)
HBP: BARELA
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Marcialis First: Raymundo Hernandez Third Base: Michael Aguirre 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:40   Weather: 57 and cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
New Mexico 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1
New Mexico St. 2 0 1 6 X 9 8 0

New Mexico 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VASQUEZ-DICK lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
WILLIAMS, B. dp 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
WILLIAMS, A. rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCKENZIE 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
BRIONES ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
DELEON c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
MACIAS 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROWE 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    DAWSON ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUDERER cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    PACHECO ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BARELA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HENSGEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TINARI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 1 2 1 1 4 2

2B: MCKENZIE (1)
SH: WILLIAMS, A. (1)
E: BRIONES (1)

New Mexico St. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Faith Aragon dp/p 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Skye Johnson lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Devin Elam rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Destan Burks rf 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
Kendal Lunar c 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Lauren Garcia 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tamara Carranza ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Johnna Aragon 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
Jade Valladares 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Madi Bachman ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Taylor Baca cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Joleeanna Hair ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jaileen Mancha p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 9 8 9 6 1 6

2B: Kendal Lunar (1); Tamara Carranza (1)
HR: Destan Burks (1)
SB: Skye Johnson (1); Tamara Carranza (1)
HBP: Jade Valladares (1)

New Mexico IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BARELA (L, 1-3) 3.0 5 5 5 3 1 1 0 1 0 14 18 0 8 63
HENSGEN 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 13
TINARI 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 16
Totals 8 9 9 6 1 1 0 1 0 20 27 1 10 92

New Mexico St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaileen Mancha 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Faith Aragon (W, 10-4) 5.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 18 5 6 84
Totals 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 18 5 6 84



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

New Mexico - Top of 1st UNM NM
Faith Aragon to p. 0 0
Jaileen Mancha to dp. 0 0
VASQUEZ-DICK singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
WILLIAMS, B. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SFB); VASQUEZ-DICK out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
WILLIAMS, A. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 SB); WILLIAMS, B. advanced to second. 0 0
MCKENZIE doubled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); WILLIAMS, B. scored. 1 0
BRIONES grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0

New Mexico St. - Bottom of 1st UNM NM
Faith Aragon singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Skye Johnson singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Faith Aragon
advanced to third. 1 0
Devin Elam singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-1 F); Skye Johnson
advanced to third on the throw; Faith Aragon scored. 1 1
Kendal Lunar grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 1 1
Lauren Garcia walked (3-2 FBBKFBB). 1 1
Tamara Carranza reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 KBB); Lauren Garcia out at second ss to 2b; Devin
Elam advanced to third; Skye Johnson scored. 1 2
Tamara Carranza advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Johnna Aragon walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 2
Jade Valladares struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 1 2

New Mexico - Top of 2nd UNM NM
DELEON flied out to cf (1-2 KSBF). 1 2
MACIAS popped up to 2b (1-1 SB). 1 2
Destan Burks to rf for Devin Elam. 1 2
ROWE struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 2

New Mexico St. - Bottom of 2nd UNM NM
Taylor Baca grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 2
Faith Aragon grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBFF). 1 2
Skye Johnson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2

New Mexico - Top of 3rd UNM NM
LUDERER struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 1 2
VASQUEZ-DICK flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2
WILLIAMS, B. struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBFS). 1 2

New Mexico St. - Bottom of 3rd UNM NM
Destan Burks homered, RBI (1-2 KFBFF). 1 3
Kendal Lunar grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3
Lauren Garcia grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 3
Tamara Carranza doubled to center field (0-0). 1 3
Johnna Aragon grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3

New Mexico - Top of 4th UNM NM
WILLIAMS, A. popped up to ss (3-2 FKFBBFFFFFFFFBF). 1 3
MCKENZIE grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 1 3
BRIONES walked (3-2 BKKBBFB). 1 3
DELEON struck out swinging (1-2 FBFK). 1 3



 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Mexico St. - Bottom of 4th UNM NM
Jade Valladares hit by pitch (2-2 BFKH). 1 3
Taylor Baca walked (3-2 KBFBBFB); Jade Valladares advanced to second. 1 3
HENSGEN to p for BARELA. 1 3
Faith Aragon reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Taylor Baca advanced to second; Jade Valladares out at
third 3b to ss. 1 3
Skye Johnson singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Faith Aragon advanced to third; Taylor Baca scored. 1 4
Skye Johnson stole second. 1 4
Destan Burks walked (3-2 BBSSBFB). 1 4
Kendal Lunar doubled through the right side, 3 RBI (1-2 KKB); Destan Burks scored; Skye Johnson scored;
Faith Aragon scored. 1 7
TINARI to p for HENSGEN. 1 7
Lauren Garcia flied out to rf (0-0); Kendal Lunar advanced to third. 1 7
Tamara Carranza walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 7
Tamara Carranza stole second. 1 7
Johnna Aragon walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 1 7
Madi Bachman pinch hit for Jade Valladares. 1 7
Madi Bachman singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Johnna Aragon
advanced to third; Tamara Carranza scored; Kendal Lunar scored. 1 9
Jade Valladares to 3b for Madi Bachman. 1 9
Joleeanna Hair pinch hit for Taylor Baca. 1 9
Joleeanna Hair grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 9

New Mexico - Top of 5th UNM NM
Jade Valladares to 3b. 1 9
Taylor Baca to cf for Joleeanna Hair. 1 9
MACIAS grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBS). 1 9
DAWSON pinch hit for ROWE. 1 9
DAWSON grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 9
PACHECO pinch hit for LUDERER. 1 9
PACHECO popped up to 2b (2-2 BKFFB). 1 9

New Mexico St. - Bottom of 5th UNM NM


